
NOTE: Flue Gas Recirculation Device is designed for use with the Eclipse Tube Firing Burner, 

refer to Design Guide 310.

* Depends on the geometry.

** Depends on input and piping losses and if recuperation is used.

• All information based on laboratory testing.

• All inputs based on gross calorific values.

• All pressure drops based on 15% excess combustion air.

• Eclipse reserves the right to change the construction and/or configuration of our products at any time without being
obliged to adjust earlier supplies accordingly.

• Do not insulate the FGR device, this may cause the unit to over heat.

Parameter Specification

Inner Diameter of Radiant Tube 4" to 6"

Maximum Exhaust Temperature 2100°F (1150°C)

Maximum Capacity* 350,000 BTU/hr (102,5 kW)

Mounts to the Radiant Tube Exhaust or 

Recuperator Exhaust (if used)

Flanged

Air Inlet 2" NPT

Air Outlet 2" NPSM

Air Pressure Required at FGR Inlet** 36" w.c. (90 mbar) for Maximum Capacity
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Performance Graphs

Air Pressure vs Input

Input (x 1,000 BTU/hr)
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Installation Options
Dimensions in inches (mm)

Exhaust

Supplied By

Customer

Dictated By

Tube Geometry

Example 12 (305)

Exhaust

Dictated By

Tube Geometry

Example 12 (305)

Supplied By Customer

NOTE: Minimize number of elbows between FGR 

device and burner to maximize performance.

6.5

(165)

6.8

(173)

6.8

(173)

3.5

(88)

BR4 5.2 (133)

BR5 6.0 (153)

BR6 6.4 (163)

BR4 4.8 (123)

BR5 5.6 (143)

BR6 6.0 (153)

3.5

(88)

3.6

(92)

6.8

(173)

Without Recuperation

With Recuperation
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Dimensions & Specifications
Dimensions in inches (mm)

2" NPSM

To Burner

6

(154)

3.4

(87.5)2" NPT

Air Inlet

4x Ø 0.63 (16)

On 6 (152) BC

2 x 7.5

(190)

5

(50)

6.8

(173)
8.9

(226)

Patent US 7,104,787
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